RESOL	UTION NO.	2019-R	
NESUL	OTION NO.	ZU 1 3-1\	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS, APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE AND AN ALTERNATE TO THE ALAMO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

WHEREAS, the City of New Braunfels is classified as 'Urbanized' situated outside of Bexar County; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Garcia is the current representative for the City to the Alamo Area Council of Governments and Councilmember Meadows is the alternate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS:

THAT the following elected officials of New Braunfels are hereby appointed to serve as the representative and alternate representative on the Alamo Area Council of Governments Board of Directors.

representative: <u>Justin Meadows</u>

alternate: Leah Garcia

PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of May, 2019.

	CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS	
	BARRON CASTEEL, Mayor	
Attest:		
PATRICK ATEN, City Secretary		